Technical Data Sheet
pneum. Multi-Spring-Actuator
TD_812
TD_812_en_05-2023         - Subject to technical modifications - Page 1 of 5
General Data
Series 812
Diaphragm effective area MFI: 320 cm² / MFIII: 720 cm²
Stroke 20 - 60 mm

TD_812
TD_812_en_05-2023        - Subject to technical modifications - Page 5 of 5
Type code 812 -2 2 3 3 N- O B 0 -HV
Series
Actuator size
2   MFI diaphragm surface 320 cm²
3   MFIII diaphragm surface 720 cm²
Yoke (ø = adapter in mm)
0 1 2 3 4 9
w/o ø40 ø48 ø56 ø72 special
Hub
3 4 6
20 mm 30 mm 60 mm
Spring set
3 6 7 9 0
3 springs 6 springs 7 springs 9 springs 12 springs
Material of diaphragm chamber
N     = diaphragm head steel / yoke steel
A     = diaphragm head steel / yoke stainless steel
V     = diaphragm head stainless steel / yoke stainless steel
Function
O     = springs move the stem downwards (air to open)
S     = springs move the stem upwards (air to close)
Execution
B     = actuator reversible, w/o spring chamber purge
E     = actuator reversible, with integrated spring chamber purge
Extra equipment
0
1
4
5
6
AP
B
EXG
EXD
FG
S
SD
V
VB
X
Z
= w/o
= stroke limitation in the opening direction
= low temperature -40° C
= air connection G 1/2"
= screws stainless steel (long)
= outer parts in stainless steel passivated
= stroke limitation adjustable for both direction O/S
= Explosion-proof version Gas (Zone 1 & 2)
= Explosion-proof version Dust + Gas (Zone 21 & 22 + Zone 1 & 2)
= spring cover 180° rotated
= on/off actuator
= stem 1.4462 (Duplex) (incl. 6)
= actuator preloaded
= for VDI/VDE-mounting (incl. 6 + FG)
= peripheral bolting XYLAN coated
= peripheral bolting ASME design
Handwheel
        = w/o
HV   = with handwheel (can not be combined with 1 and B